

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

16-17309

#### Date sent

01/02/2017

### Subject

Prevent training and referrals

## Details of enquiry

- Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.
- Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive
- 3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff
- 4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).
- 5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.

## Response Sent

- Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.
  - Response: To date this year we have trained 80% of relevant staff in level one Prevent Strategy Awareness Training.
- 2. Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive Response: Staff receive additional online training for PREVENT.



3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff

Response: All staff groups receive Prevent Strategy training.

4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).

Response: 0

5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.

Response: 0